

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2007

CRLMP.NO(s). 13558

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2006 in CRLA No. 1356/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUJAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P 13558/2007 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv. (SCLSC)
(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
ORDER

It is unfortunate that in spite of having circulated a letter
for adjournment, no one appears in support of the prayer made in
the letter even on the second call.

Let this matter be adjourned for a week and if on that day
still no one appears for the petitioner, the matter may be taken up
for final disposal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master