

*

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 13558

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2006 in CRLA No. 1356/1994 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUJAN SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

WITH CRLMP.13558/2007 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 21/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.(SCLSC)
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, four weeks' time is
granted to the petitioners to file translated copies of the evidence.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master