

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s).13558

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2006 in CRLA No.1356/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SUJAN SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.13558/2007(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.
for Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let this
matter be adjourned till after the winter vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master